P95000	227677
CITER ON TO CALLES	
(Addresse) (Addresse) (City, Buste, Zip) (Phone #)	DFFICE USE ONLY

500001448015 -04/05/35--01062--001 ****122.50

H

CORFORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1. Clinical	C.Luc	
•	osun Name)	(Document #)
	ntion Nama)	(Dooument #)
4. (Curpor	ation Name) ation Name) Pick up time	(Ducument #)
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Cortificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R A, Offic	cer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ag	ent 15
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	-13 ⁵
OTHER FPLINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	-
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	1995
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	NANCY HENDRICKS APR - 7 1995
	Trademark	······································
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Soundary of State

April 5, 1995

GREENBERG, TRAURIG

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: GLENDALE, INC. Ref. Number: W95000007353

We have received your document for GLENDALE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$12/2.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please enclose a copy of this document in addition to the original for certification.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6903.

Nancy Hendricks Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00015480

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GLENDALEAINC. CREEK, (a Florida corporation)

55 ATR -7 11 2 23

1.1

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is **GLENDALE** INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE III - MAILING ADDRESS

The current mailing address of the principal place of business of the Corporation is 4000 Island Boulevard, #1706, North Miami, Florida 33160.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation's Board of Directors (the "Board") shall consist of not fewer than one (1) nor more than five (5) directors, and shall initially consist of one (1) director. The number of directors within these limits may be increased or decreased from time to time as provided in the By-laws of the Corporation. The name of the initial director of the Corporation is Jordan Ross, 4000 Island Boulevard, #1706, North Miami, Florida 33160.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is c/o Greenberg, Traurig, Hoffman, Lipoff, Rosen & Quentel, P.A., 515 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301. The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at that address is Brian J. Sherr.

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of the Corporation is Brian J. Sherr, c/o Greenberg, Traurig, Hoffman, Lipoff, Rosen & Quentel, P.A., 515 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

ARTICLE VIL - LIMITATION ON DIRECTOR LIABILITY

A director shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or the holders of shares of copital stock for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except (i) for any breach of the duty of loyalty of such director to the Corporation or such holders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 607.0831 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), or (iv) for may transaction from which such director derives an improper personal benefit. If the FBCA is hereafter amended to authorize the further or broader elimination or limitation of the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the FBCA, as so amended. No repeal or modification of this Article VII shall adversely affect any right of or protection afforded to a director of the Corporation existing immediately prior to such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify and advance expenses to, and may purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of, its officers and directors to the fullest extent permitted by law as now or hereafter in effect. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Bylaws may provide for indemnification and advancement of expenses to officers, directors, employees and agents on such terms and conditions as the Board may from time to time deem appropriate or advisable.

ARTICLE IX - BY-LAWS

The Board shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the By-laws of the Corporation or any part thereof.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be altered, amended or repealed by the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Florida law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation of GLENDALEAINC, this 1 day of March, 1995, CREEK,

Brian J. Sherr Incorporator

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT OF <u>GLENDALEAINC.</u> CREEK,

The undersigned, Brian J. Sherr, whose business address is c/o Greenberg, Traurig, Hoffman, Lipoff, Rosen & Quentel, P.A., 515 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, herety accepts appointment as the initial registered agent of GLENDALE, JNC., a Florida corporation, and accepts the obligations provided for in Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Briti . Sherr

Registered Agent

FTL\SHERME\08103.2\03/31/85